PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6257364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID K. PON	10/20/2014
ELIAS MANOUSOS	10/20/2014
CHRIS KIERNAN	10/20/2014
BEN ADAMS	10/20/2014
MEGAN CHIU	10/20/2014
JONAS EDGEWORTH	10/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RISKIQ, INC.
Street Address:	22 BATTERY STREET, 10TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16237734	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)670-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 670-8800

docketing@wongrees.com Email:

WONG & REES LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4340 STEVENS CREEK BLVD., SUITE 106

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80015-0054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK D. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/KirkDWong43284/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 053536 FRAME: 0383

506210623

source=80015-0054_Assignment#page1.tif source=80015-0054_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053536 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

David K. Pon of Sunnyvale, CA; Elias Manousos of San Francisco, CA; Chris Kiernan of San Francisco, CA; Ben Adams of San Ramon, CA; Megan Chiu of Burlingame, CA; and Jonas Edgeworth of San Francisco, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

	ASSIGNEE:	RiskIQ, Inc.			
		d legal representatives, my s to claim priority, in and t			out the
	U.S. Patent Ap U.S. Provision U.S. Applicati	pplication executed on or a pplication executed on nal Application ion No.: Application No.: PCT/	, filed on	, or	
	ENTITLED:	1 pp 3 1 w 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7		
	SYSTEM AND N	AETHOD OF IDENTIFY	'ing interi	NET-FACING ASSET	S
	and naming as				
	INVENTOR(S):	David K. Pon; Elias Ma Megan Chiu; and Jonas		Kiernan; Ben Adams	5
and for said in and ex	reign applications (vention(s), including tensions thereof, are dor have been gran	ion, my entire right, title as including international, re ng divisions, continuations nd in and to any and all pas nted for said invention(s), i	gional and fore , continuations tents of every o	dign national application in-part, renewals, subsection that m	ns) for stitutes ay be
applica	ation number and fi	§ 3.21 for recording this iling date be inserted here, ed	if not already	shown above,	hat the
[autho	rize ASSIGNEE to	o apply for patents of forei without further authoriza	gn countries fo		to

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on $10/20$, 2014 by	David K. Pon
Executed on $\sqrt{2}$, 2014 by	gastration and the same
Executed on 10/20/2014, 2014 by	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Executed on 10/20/7014, 2014 by	
Executed on \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Executed on $10/20$, 2014 by	1 4
ζ (